

Paris, October 18, 2010

Jochen Zeitz to reinforce his management team at PUMA and to head Sport & Lifestyle Division of PPR in addition to new sustainability role

PUMA AG has decided to turn itself into a one-tier European Company. Jochen Zeitz, currently the CEO of PUMA, will become its Executive Chairman and will appoint a CEO. This change was decided today by the Supervisory Board of PUMA AG. It will be preceded by regulatory social consultations and is subject to approval at PUMA's 2011 Annual General Meeting, in April.

François-Henri Pinault, Chairman and CEO of PPR, is also entrusting Jochen Zeitz with two new missions in the PPR Group: Jochen Zeitz is going to be responsible for the new Sport & Lifestyle Division of PPR and he will be managing PPR's new sustainable development policy as Chief Sustainability Officer.

Jochen Zeitz, CEO of PUMA, said that: "Following the example of other global companies, we want to reinforce the organisation of the management team, at an important time in the life of PUMA. The person who will be appointed to the post of CEO will manage, together with me, the implementation of the strategic plan that we have defined for the next five years. I look forward to evolving my role within PUMA as well as the PPR Group."

François-Henri Pinault, Chairman and CEO of PPR, announced the following: "The reinforcement of the PUMA management team under Jochen Zeitz is a decisive factor in the implementation of our strategy, which aims to make PUMA the core brand of PPR's second pillar. I am also delighted that Jochen Zeitz contributes to the general development of PPR through his experience and expertise, while continuing to successfully lead the Puma strategy. Within the framework of the strategy PPR is pursuing, at the head of the Sport & Lifestyle Division, Jochen Zeitz will be responsible for setting up the organisation of our consumer brands portfolio. In the field of corporate social responsibility, and on the basis of solid foundations built over more than 10 years, PPR will accelerate and improve its actions under Jochen Zeitz to take our sustainable development to a new stage."

About PPR

PPR develops a portfolio of high-growth global brands. Through its Consumer and Luxury brands, PPR generated sales of €16.5 billion in 2009. The Group is present in 60 countries with approximately 73,000 employees. PPR shares are listed on Euronext Paris (FR 0000121485, PRTP.PA, PPFP).

To explore the universe of PPR brands go to <u>www.ppr.com</u>: Fnac, Redcats Group (La Redoute, Vertbaudet, Somewhere, Cyrillus, Daxon, Ellos, The Sportsman's Guide, The Golf Warehouse and brands of the plus-size division), Conforama, Puma and the Luxury brands of Gucci Group (Gucci, Bottega Veneta, Yves Saint Laurent, Balenciaga, Boucheron, Sergio Rossi, Alexander McQueen and Stella McCartney).

•

Website:	www.ppr.com		
	Emmanuelle Marque	+33 (01) 45 64 63 28	emarque@ppr.com
Analysts/Investors:	Alexandre de Brettes	+33 (01) 45 64 61 49	adebrettes@ppr.com
Contacts Press:	Charlotte Judet	+33 (0)1 45 64 65 06	cjudet@ppr.com